## MINUTES OF THE PLATTE COUNTY COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE CARES SESSION

Monday, November 9, 2020

- CALL TO ORDER: Presiding Commissioner Schieber called the meeting to order at 10:01 am. NOTE: Commissioner Schieber attended via FaceTime.
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Commissioner Elliott moved to approve the Agenda as presented. Commissioner Wood seconded. Commissioner Schieber (Yes), Commissioner Wood (Yes), Commissioner Elliott (Yes). The motion passed by a vote of 3 to 0.
- 3. CONSENT CALENDAR: Commissioner Wood moved to approve the Consent Calendar as presented. Commissioner Elliott seconded. Commissioner Schieber (Yes), Commissioner Wood (Yes), Commissioner Elliott (Yes). The motion passed by a vote of 3 to 0.
- 4. BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS:

Commission - Dana Babcock

A. 2020-CO-015 CARES

An Order Approving Awards to Grant Recipients Pursuant To The Platte County CARES "Survive and Thrive" Small Business Grant Program Commissioner Elliott moved to approve 2020-CO-015-CARES as presented. Commissioner

Wood seconded. Commissioner Schieber (Yes), Commissioner Wood (Yes), Commissioner Elliott (Yes). The motion passed by a vote of 3 to 0.

5. ADJOURNMENT: Commissioner Wood moved to adjourn at 10:03 am. Commissioner Elliott seconded. Commissioner Schieber (Yes), Commissioner Wood (Yes), Commissioner Elliott (Yes). The motion passed by a vote of 3 to 0.



RECEIVE

NOV 162020

POSTED Date: 11.06.2020 Time: 9:30 am

## PLATTE COUNTY COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE SESSION 11724 NW Plaza Circle - Auditorium Kansas City, MO

## **CARES AGENDA**

DATE: Monday, November 9, 2020

TIME: 10:00 am

NOTICE: This meeting room is accessible. If you require any accommodation (e.g., interpreter,

large print, reader, etc.), please notify the County Clerk no later than 3:00 pm on the

Friday prior to the Session.

1. CALL TO ORDER: (0:01 am) Presiding Comm. Schieber via Faction

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

3. CONSENT CALENDAR:

A. Minutes:

October 26, 2020 CARES Session

4. BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS: (County Commission may vote on any Business Action Item)

A. 2020-CO-015 CARES

An Order Approving Awards to Grant Recipients Pursuant To The Platte County CARES "Survive and Thrive" Small Business Grant Program

5. ADJOURNMENT: